BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Compliance investigation of TeleConex, Inc. d/b/a TeleConex for apparent violation of Rules 25-22.032(6)(b), F.A.C., Customer Complaints, and 25-24.835, F.A.C., Rules Incorporated.

DOCKET NO. 041146-TX ORDER NO. PSC-04-1244A-PAA-TX ISSUED: January 6, 2005

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On December 16, 2004, we issued Order No. PSC-04-1244-PAA-TX. The purpose of the Order was to penalize Teleconex, Inc. d/b/a Teleconex for violation of Rule 25-22.032(6)(b), Florida Administrative Code, Customer Complaints. However, due to a scrivener's error, an ordering paragraph addressing whether to close the docket was absent. Therefore, Order No. PSC-04-1244-PAA-TX is amended to add a closing paragraph that reads, "This docket shall be closed upon receipt of payment of the penalties or upon the cancellation of the Competitive Local Exchange Certificate No. 5207."

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-04-1244-PAA-TX is hereby amended to add a closing paragraph that reads, "This docket shall be closed upon receipt of payment of the penalties or upon the cancellation of the Competitive Local Exchange Certificate No. 5207." It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-04-1244-PAA-TX is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 6th day of January, 2005.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

By: Kay Flynn, Chief

(SEAL)

JLS

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

00159 JAN-68